New Jersey Based Kevin's Fine Jewelry Attends "Forevermark Forum 2017" in Boca Raton, FL

Hosted in Boca Raton over the week of March 5th through March 9th, representatives from Kevin's Fine Jewelry attended the 6th annual Forevermark Forum.

Held in the luxurious Boca Raton Resort & Club, Florida, the Forevermark event featured three full days of informational speeches and networking opportunities for Forevermark suppliers and top retailers such as Kevin's Fine Jewelry.

Owner, Kevin Seele attended the forum for the opportunity to learn from other industry specialists and to find top-quality diamonds for his New Jersey customers. Proud to be one of the few Forevermark retailers in the greater New Jersey area, Mr. Seele found ample opportunity to expand upon his industry knowledge during the multiple seminars and the keynote speech held during the March 6th-9th forum.

The Forevermark Forum 2017 event closed with their yearly networking dinner, "Night in White," wherein Kevin's Fine Jewelry owner Kevin Seele stated, "as always, the event proved very fruitful. We are proud suppliers of Forevermark and make it a priority to keep up to date with the designer's craft philosophy and diamond trends. We were very excited to take part this year and look forward to sharing what we've learned with our customers."

For further information on the event and Forevermark availability at Kevin's Fine Jewelry visit their site <u>www.kevinsfinejewelry.com</u>, or visit their Totawa, New Jersey showroom to speak to a representative.

Kevin's Fine Jewelry:

Family-owned and operated Kevin's Fine Jewelers is a fine retailer of luxury-grade jewelry items that include, designer wedding bands and engagement rings, Swiss timepieces, as well as fashion jewelry and loose diamonds. Servicing the Northern New Jersey area, with a convenient location in Totowa, New Jersey, Kevin's Fine Jewelry has been owned and operated by Kevin Seele since its founding in 1981. For more information on products, sales, events, as well as jewelry cleaning and repair services, call Kevin's Fine Jewelry at (973)-790-8836, or visit www.kevinsfinejewelry.com for more.